Considering various parameters recorded, existing economic scenario, and the information that is available with 

reference to the development of neighborhood and method selected for valuation, we are of the opinion that, the 

property premises can be assessed and this particular purpose at ₹ 35,39,289.00 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh 

Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine Only).  

The valuation of the property is based on the documents produced by the concern. Legal aspects have not been 

taken into considerations while preparing this valuation report. 

Hence certified 

Manoj

B. Chalikwar

Govt.

[...]

Area 330.24 363.26 - 

Percentage - 10% - 

Rate Per Sq. Ft. ₹ 7,570.00 ₹ 6,882.00 - 

As a result of my appraisal and analysis, it is my considered opinion that the of the above property in the 

prevailing condition with aforesaid specifications ₹ 35,39,289.00 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Thirty Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine Only). The Book Value of the above property as of 13/01/2025 is                  

₹ 26,87,867.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven Only). The 

Realizable Value of the above property is ₹ 31,85,360.00 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 

Three Hundred Sixty Only). The Distress Value is ₹ 28,31,431.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Thirty One 

Thousand Four Hundred Thirty One Only). 

Place: Mumbai                                                                                                              

Date: 24.02.2025 

Manoj B. Chalikwar 

Govt. Reg. Valuer  
Chartered Engineer (India) 
Reg. No. (N) IBBI/RV/07/2018/10366

[...]

Thirty Five Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine Only).

2.

The

Forced

Sale Value of the property

is

estimated

as

20%

less than

the

Present

Market

Value. 

₹

28,31,431.00

(Rupees Twenty Eight

Lakh Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty One Only).

3.

Number of First Served Basis Provisional Offer Letter 

involved in this flat is One. The relevant document for 

the subject property in the opinion of

this valuer is the Provisional Offer Letter

dated 13/01/2025, executed